Form PTO-1S95 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	- 2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
10360	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Fields	ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
C 2 Int'll LC a Coordin limited liability company	Name:Donald Long
C-3 Int'l, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 110 Prockstown Ave
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 119 Brookstown Ave.
Execution Date(s)August 6, 2010	Scords UV
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Winston-Salem
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina
Government Interest Assignment	Country wish
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 27101
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/444,519	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Arthur Horning	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1370 Union Hill Industrial Ct, Suite F	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Alpharetta	8. Payment Information
State:Georgia Zip30004	
Phone Number:404/909-1710	
Fax Number: 678/624-0503	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: art.horning@c3international.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: acting a Abening	August 6 2010
Signature	August 6, 2010 Date
Arthur A. Horning Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malied to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, C-3 INT'L, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Grantor"), having its principal office at 1370 Union Hill Industrial Court, Suite F, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, hereby grants to DONALD LONG, as collateral agent ("Grantee"), a security interest in (a) all of Grantor's rights, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all renewals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and re-examinations thereof, (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (e) all of Pledgor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and (f) all proceeds and products of the Patents.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of Grantor, as such term is defined in that certain Patent Security Agreement among Grantor, the Holders (as defined therein) from time to time party thereto and Grantee, dated as of July 15, 2010 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the termination of the Security Agreement, or as otherwise required by the Security Agreement, Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Patents acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 15th day of July, 2010.

C-3 INT'L, LLC

Name: Arthur A. Horning

Title: Sr. Vice President

DONALD LONG, as Collateral Agent

ATLANTA:5237829.1

Method for Providing Prophylactic Surface Treatment for Fluid Processing Systems and Components Thereof Application #12/444,519

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Patent	Jurisdiction	Ref#	Status
Method for Providing Prophylactic Surface Treatment for Fluid Processing Systems and Components Thereof	U.S.	12/444,519	pending

RECORDED: 08/23/2010

PATENT REEL: 024875 FRAME: 0695